EAST Search History (Prior Art)

Ref Hits Search Query | DBs Defa | Plurals Time Stamp
# ult

Oper
ator

L2 40071 | ((382/128,129,130,131,132,133,134,189) or | US-PGPUB; | OR OFF 2012/06/13 17:12
(600/407,425) or (345/156,180,182,183, | USPAT,;
204,207,619,659,689,690,903,904)).CCLS. | USOCR;
FPRS;
EPO; JPG;
DERWENT:;
IBM_TDB

L3 19186 2 and imag$3 near3 process$3 | US-PGPUB; | AND | OFF 2012/06/13 17:13
USPAT;
USOCR;
FPRS,
EPO; JPG;
DERWENT;
IBM_TDB

L4 18689 | 3 and (display$3 or monitor$3 or screen$4 | US-PGPUB; | AND | OFF 2012/06/13 17:14
or output$3) | USPAT;
USOCR;
FPRS,
EPO; JPG;
DERWENT;
IBM_TDB

L5 116 4 and increas$3 near3d visibilit$ | US-PGPUB; | AND | OFF 2012/06/13 17:14
USPAT;
USOCR;
FPRS;
EPO; JPO;
DERWENT;
IBM_TDB

L6 35 5 and ((light$3 or illumiat$3) near3 | US-PGPUB; | AND | OFF 2012/06/13 17:15
(output$3 or monitor$3 or display$3)) | USPAT,;
USOCR;
FPRS;
EPO; JPG;
DERWENT;
IBM_TDB

L7 7 6 and (modification or modify$3) and | US-PGPUB; | AND | OFF 2012/06/13 17:16
map$4 | USPAT,;
USOCR;
FPRS;
EPO; JPG;
DERWENT:;
IBM_TDB

L8 2 7 and driv$3 near3 level$3 | US-PGPUB; | AND | OFF 2012/06/13 17:16
USPAT;
USOCR;
FPRS;
EPO; JPG;
DERWENT;
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L9

L10

L11

L12

L13

L14

L15

608338

67525

399

60

6509

((light$3 or illumiat$3) near3 (output$3 or

monitor$3 or display$3))

9 and imag$3 near3 process$3

10 and increas$3 near3 visibilit$

11 and tangible near4 object$3

11 and driv$3 near3 level$3

13 and ({modification or modify$3) near3

(map$4))

({(modification or modify$3) near3 (map$4))

US-PGPUB;
USPAT;
USOCR;
FPRS;

EPO; JPG;
DERWENT:;
IBM_TDB

US-PGPUB;
USPAT;
USOCR;
FPRS;

EPO; JPG;
DERWENT:;
IBM_TDB

US-PGPUB;
USPAT;
USOCR;
FPRS;

EPO; JPG;
DERWENT:;
IBM_TDB

US-PGPUB;
USPAT;
USOCR;
FPRS;

EPO; JPG;
DERWENT:;
IBM_TDB

US-PGPUB;
USPAT;
USOCR;
FPRS;

EPO; JPG;
DERWENT:;
IBM_TDB

US-PGPUB;
USPAT;
USOCR;
FPRS;

EPO; JPG;
DERWENT:;
IBM_TDB

US-PGPUB;
USPAT;
USOCR;
FPRS;

EPO; JPG;
DERWENT:;
IBM_TDB

AND

AND

AND

AND

AND

AND

AND

OFF

OFF

OFF

OFF

OFF

OFF

OFF

2012/06/13 17:17

2012/06/13 17:17

2012/06/13 17:18

2012/06/13 17:18

2012/06/13 17:18

2012/06/13 17:19

2012/06/13 17:19
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L16

L17

L18

L19

L20

L21

L22

9908

80

35

15 and tangible near4 object$3

8 | 16 and (display$3 or monitor$3 or screen$4

or output$3)

17 and physical near4 object$3

imag$3 near3 process$3 and array$3 near4

logic$3

19 and correction near4 data and
non-uniform$3

9 and 20

21 and tangible near4 object$3

US-PGPUB;
USPAT;
USOCR;
FPRS;

EPO; JPG;
DERWENT:;
IBM_TDB

US-PGPUB;
USPAT;
USOCR;
FPRS;

EPO; JPG;
DERWENT:;
IBM_TDB

US-PGPUB;
USPAT;
USOCR;
FPRS;

EPO; JPG;
DERWENT:;
IBM_TDB

US-PGPUB;
USPAT;
USOCR;
FPRS;

EPO; JPG;
DERWENT:;
IBM_TDB

US-PGPUB;
USPAT;
USOCR;
FPRS;

EPO; JPG;
DERWENT:;
IBM_TDB

US-PGPUB;
USPAT;
USOCR;
FPRS;

EPO; JPG;
DERWENT:;
IBM_TDB

US-PGPUB;
USPAT;
USOCR;
FPRS;

EPO; JPG;
DERWENT:;
IBM_TDB

AND

AND

AND

AND

AND

AND

AND

OFF

OFF

OFF

OFF

OFF

OFF

OFF

2012/06/13 17:19

2012/06/13 17:20

2012/06/13 17:20

2012/06/13 17:22

2012/06/13 17:23
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2012/06/13 17:24
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L23

L24

L25

L26

L27

L28

L29

367

95554

300

correction same non-uniform$3 near4

pixel$3

23 and tolerance near3 level$3

array$3 near4 logic$3

25 and ((modification or modify$3) near3

(map$4))

26 and increas$3 near3 visibilit$

("7952555").PN

("7576750").PN

US-PGPUB;
USPAT;
USOCR;
FPRS;

EPO; JPG;
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L30

L31

L32

L33

L34

L35

L36

("7502038").PN

("7301618").PN

("7211452").PN

("7129920").PN

("7088318").PN

("7068333").PN

("6897842").PN
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