Ref #	Hits	Search Query	DBs	Defa ult Oper ator	Plurals	Time Stamp
L2	40071	((382/128,129,130,131,132,133,134,189) or (600/407,425) or (345/156,180,182,183, 204,207,619,659,689,690,903,904)). CCLS.	US-PGPUB; USPAT; USOCR; FPRS; EPO; JPO; DERWENT; IBM_TDB	OR	OFF	2012/06/13 17:12
L3	19186	2 and imag\$3 near3 process\$3	US-PGPUB; USPAT; USOCR; FPRS; EPO; JPO; DERWENT; IBM_TDB	AND	OFF	2012/06/13 17:13
L4	18689	3 and (display\$3 or monitor\$3 or screen\$4 or output\$3)	US-PGPUB; USPAT; USOCR; FPRS; EPO; JPO; DERWENT; IBM_TDB	AND	OFF	2012/06/13 17:14
L5	116	4 and increas\$3 near3 visibilit\$	US-PGPUB; USPAT; USOCR; FPRS; EPO; JPO; DERWENT; IBM_TDB	AND	OFF	2012/06/13 17:14
L6	35	5 and ((light\$3 or illumiat\$3) near3 (output\$3 or monitor\$3 or display\$3))	US-PGPUB; USPAT; USOCR; FPRS; EPO; JPO; DERWENT; IBM_TDB	AND	OFF	2012/06/13 17:15
L7	7	6 and (modification or modify\$3) and map\$4	US-PGPUB; USPAT; USOCR; FPRS; EPO; JPO; DERWENT; IBM_TDB	AND	OFF	2012/06/13 17:16
L8	2	7 and driv\$3 near3 level\$3	US-PGPUB; USPAT; USOCR; FPRS; EPO; JPO; DERWENT;	AND	OFF	2012/06/13 17:16



			•	•		
L9	608338	((light\$3 or illumiat\$3) near3 (output\$3 or monitor\$3 or display\$3))	US-PGPUB; USPAT; USOCR; FPRS; EPO; JPO; DERWENT; IBM_TDB	AND	OFF	2012/06/13 17:17
L10	67525	9 and imag\$3 near3 process\$3	US-PGPUB; USPAT; USOCR; FPRS; EPO; JPO; DERWENT; IBM_TDB	AND	OFF	2012/06/13 17:17
L11	399	10 and increas\$3 near3 visibilit\$	US-PGPUB; USPAT; USOCR; FPRS; EPO; JPO; DERWENT; IBM_TDB	AND	OFF	2012/06/13 17:18
L12	1	11 and tangible near4 object\$3	US-PGPUB; USPAT; USOCR; FPRS; EPO; JPO; DERWENT; IBM_TDB	AND	OFF	2012/06/13 17:18
L13	60	11 and driv\$3 near3 level\$3	US-PGPUB; USPAT; USOCR; FPRS; EPO; JPO; DERWENT; IBM_TDB	AND	OFF	2012/06/13 17:18
L14	2	13 and ((modification or modify\$3) near3 (map\$4))	US-PGPUB; USPAT; USOCR; FPRS; EPO; JPO; DERWENT; IBM_TDB	AND	OFF	2012/06/13 17:19
L15	6509	((modification or modify\$3) near3 (map\$4))	US-PGPUB; USPAT; USOCR; FPRS; EPO; JPO; DERWENT; IBM_TDB	AND	OFF	2012/06/13 17:19



		LAGI GGUIGH HIGGI		•		
L16	8	15 and tangible near4 object\$3	US-PGPUB; USPAT; USOCR; FPRS; EPO; JPO; DERWENT; IBM_TDB	AND	OFF	2012/06/13 17:19
L17	8	16 and (display\$3 or monitor\$3 or screen\$4 or output\$3)	US-PGPUB; USPAT; USOCR; FPRS; EPO; JPO; DERWENT; IBM_TDB	AND	OFF	2012/06/13 17:20
L18	4	17 and physical near4 object\$3	US-PGPUB; USPAT; USOCR; FPRS; EPO; JPO; DERWENT; IBM_TDB	AND	OFF	2012/06/13 17:20
L19	9908	imag\$3 near3 process\$3 and array\$3 near4 logic\$3	US-PGPUB; USPAT; USOCR; FPRS; EPO; JPO; DERWENT; IBM_TDB	AND	OFF	2012/06/13 17:22
L20	80	19 and correction near4 data and non-uniform\$3	US-PGPUB; USPAT; USOCR; FPRS; EPO; JPO; DERWENT; IBM_TDB	AND	OFF	2012/06/13 17:23
L21	35	9 and 20	US-PGPUB; USPAT; USOCR; FPRS; EPO; JPO; DERWENT; IBM_TDB	AND	OFF	2012/06/13 17:23
L22	1	21 and tangible near4 object\$3	US-PGPUB; USPAT; USOCR; FPRS; EPO; JPO; DERWENT; IBM_TDB	AND	OFF	2012/06/13 17:24



			•	•		
L23	367	correction same non-uniform\$3 near4 pixel\$3	US-PGPUB; USPAT; USOCR; FPRS; EPO; JPO; DERWENT; IBM_TDB	AND	OFF	2012/06/13 17:26
L24	1	23 and tolerance near3 level\$3	US-PGPUB; USPAT; USOCR; FPRS; EPO; JPO; DERWENT; IBM_TDB	AND	OFF	2012/06/13 17:26
L25	95554	array\$3 near4 logic\$3	US-PGPUB; USPAT; USOCR; FPRS; EPO; JPO; DERWENT; IBM_TDB	AND	OFF	2012/06/13 17:28
L26	300	25 and ((modification or modify\$3) near3 (map\$4))	US-PGPUB; USPAT; USOCR; FPRS; EPO; JPO; DERWENT; IBM_TDB	AND	OFF	2012/06/13 17:28
L27	3	26 and increas\$3 near3 visibilit\$	US-PGPUB; USPAT; USOCR; FPRS; EPO; JPO; DERWENT; IBM_TDB	AND	OFF	2012/06/13 17:28
L28	2	("7952555").PN.	US-PGPUB; USPAT; USOCR; FPRS; EPO; JPO; DERWENT; IBM_TDB	OR	OFF	2012/06/13 17:29
L29	2	("7576750").PN.	US-PGPUB; USPAT; USOCR; FPRS; EPO; JPO; DERWENT; IBM_TDB	OR	OFF	2012/06/13 17:29



				,		
L30	9	("7502038").PN.	US-PGPUB; USPAT; USOCR; FPRS; EPO; JPO; DERWENT; IBM_TDB	OR	OFF	2012/06/13 17:31
L31	5	("7301618").PN.	US-PGPUB; USPAT; USOCR; FPRS; EPO; JPO; DERWENT; IBM_TDB	OR	OFF	2012/06/13 17:31
L32	2	("7211452").PN.	US-PGPUB; USPAT; USOCR; FPRS; EPO; JPO; DERWENT; IBM_TDB	OR	OFF	2012/06/13 17:32
L33	2	("7129920").PN.	US-PGPUB; USPAT; USOCR; FPRS; EPO; JPO; DERWENT; IBM_TDB	OR	OFF	2012/06/13 17:32
L34	2	("7088318").PN.	US-PGPUB; USPAT; USOCR; FPRS; EPO; JPO; DERWENT; IBM_TDB	OR	OFF	2012/06/13 17:33
L35	2	("7068333").PN.	US-PGPUB; USPAT; USOCR; FPRS; EPO; JPO; DERWENT; IBM_TDB	OR	OFF	2012/06/13 17:33
L36	2	("6897842").PN.	US-PGPUB; USPAT; USOCR; FPRS; EPO; JPO; DERWENT; IBM_TDB	OR	OFF	2012/06/13 17:35



DOCKET A L A R M

Explore Litigation Insights



Docket Alarm provides insights to develop a more informed litigation strategy and the peace of mind of knowing you're on top of things.

Real-Time Litigation Alerts



Keep your litigation team up-to-date with **real-time** alerts and advanced team management tools built for the enterprise, all while greatly reducing PACER spend.

Our comprehensive service means we can handle Federal, State, and Administrative courts across the country.

Advanced Docket Research



With over 230 million records, Docket Alarm's cloud-native docket research platform finds what other services can't. Coverage includes Federal, State, plus PTAB, TTAB, ITC and NLRB decisions, all in one place.

Identify arguments that have been successful in the past with full text, pinpoint searching. Link to case law cited within any court document via Fastcase.

Analytics At Your Fingertips



Learn what happened the last time a particular judge, opposing counsel or company faced cases similar to yours.

Advanced out-of-the-box PTAB and TTAB analytics are always at your fingertips.

API

Docket Alarm offers a powerful API (application programming interface) to developers that want to integrate case filings into their apps.

LAW FIRMS

Build custom dashboards for your attorneys and clients with live data direct from the court.

Automate many repetitive legal tasks like conflict checks, document management, and marketing.

FINANCIAL INSTITUTIONS

Litigation and bankruptcy checks for companies and debtors.

E-DISCOVERY AND LEGAL VENDORS

Sync your system to PACER to automate legal marketing.

